

Requests and Petitions of Citizens - Prior to the beginning of tonight's meeting, anyone wishing to address the Wentworth Town Council shall make a request on the <u>appropriate</u> sign-up sheet.

Please provide the information requested. During approval of the Agenda, persons listed on the Speaker Register will be added to the Public Comment section of the Agenda. If anyone has indicated on the Speaker Register that they wish to speak concerning a specific agenda item, they will be allowed to speak prior to any action/vote taken by Council.

Article I. CALL TO ORDER

Article II. INVOCATION

- Article III. APPROVAL OF TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA A. Requests and Petitions of Citizens
 - B. Approve/ Amend Agenda
- Article IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES A. Town Council Meeting – February 1, 2022
- Article V. OLD BUSINESS

Article VI. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Funding Requests for FY 2022 2023
 - 1. Rockingham United \$5,000.00 for Wentworth Mobile Market
 - 2. ReDirections \$8,000.00 for Conflict Resolution Training
 - 3. Museum & Archives of Rockingham Co. \$12,000.00 for MARC Capital & Core Mission Support
 - 4. Friends of Chinqua Penn Walking Trail \$3,892.00 to replace wooden picnic tables and \$974.00 for restorative maintenance on boardwalk at Lake Betsy
- B. Consideration of Appointment to Wentworth Planning Board & Board of Adjustment
 1. Erselle Young (recommended by Councilmember Daryl Crowder)
 2.
- C. Consideration of Budget Amendment No 2 for FY 2021 2022 - Yvonne Russell, Town Clerk & Finance Officer
- D. Discussion of Waterway Crossing Signs on Highways in the Town of Wentworth - Barbara Cooke, Chair of Wentworth Historic Preservation Committee
- E. Discussion of SCIF Grant Scope of Work & Performance Measures - Yvonne Russell, Town Clerk & Finance Officer

Article VII. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Article VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

- The next regular meeting of the **Wentworth Planning Board** is scheduled for **Tuesday**, **March 15, 2022,** at **7:00 pm** at the Wentworth Town Hall.
- The next regular meeting of the **Wentworth Town Council** is scheduled for **Tuesday, April 5**, **2022, at 7:00 pm** at the Wentworth Town Hall.
- Daylight Savings Time begins March 13, 2022. Remember to set your clocks forward one hour.
- Article IX. BUDGET WORK SESSION FOR FY 2022 2023 - Yvonne Russell, Town Clerk & Finance Officer

Article X. ADJOURN